WHEREAS, for FY 17-18, the Florida Legislature appropriated Thirteen Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($13,300,00.00) in non-recurring general revenue funds towards the 

Florida Keys Stewardship Act, and Islamorada, Village of Islands (the “Village”) received a share 

of Two Million Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($2,330,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, for FY18-19, the Florida Legislature appropriated Five Million Dollars 

($5,000,000.00) in non-recurring general revenue funds towards the Florida Keys Stewardship 

Act, and the Village’s share was Eight Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($875,000.00); 

and 

WHEREAS, for FY 19-20 the Florida Legislature appropriated Six Million Dollars 

($6,000,000.00) in non-recurring general revenue funds towards the Florida Keys Stewardship 

Act, and the Village’s share was One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,050,000.00); and 

https://1,050,000.00
https://6,000,000.00
https://875,000.00
https://5,000,000.00
https://2,330,000.00
https://13,300,00.00

[...]

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2018, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands 

(the “Village Council”) passed and adopted Resolution No. 18-09-88, thereby approving 

Agreement #LP44052 between FDEP and the Village for use of One Million Six Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000.00) of FY 17-18 Florida Keys Stewardship Acts funds; and 

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2019, the Village Council passed and adopted Resolution No. 

19-03-14, thereby approving Amendment 1 to Agreement #LP44052 between FDEP and the 

Village for use of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) of FY 17-18 Florida Keys Stewardship Act

[...]

19-03-13, thereby approving Agreement #LP44053 between FDEP and the Village for use of Eight 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00) of remaining FY 17-18 and a portion of FY 18-19 

Florida Keys Stewardship Act funds; and 

WHEREAS, the Village has One Million Seven Hundred Fifty-five Thousand Dollars 

($1,755,000.00) available for water quality project-related cost reimbursement on projects started 

or for expenses incurred effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the Village requested a second amendment to Agreement No. LP44052 to 

utilize an additional One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,050,000.00) of Stewardship Act 

Funds for its Hurricane Irma Canal Debris Removal Program leaving Seven Hundred Five 

Thousand Dollars ($705,000.00) available for other projects; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Village to approve 

Amendment 2 to Agreement No. LP44052 through which the Village would receive 

reimbursement for sediment dredging and associated monitoring costs added to the Grant Work